## 07-09-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-	e (e j	JUN 2 2 1988 F	ILL!
Dock	et No. OC 5700.1	<u>, 6, 1007</u>	58554
			ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying fait. STEPHEN M. SALEEN    Individual		2. Name and address of receiving party:
			Name: SALEEN PERFORMANCE, INC.
			Internal Address: Stephen M. Saleen
	Other	State.	City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92618
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No No No 1-2-58		Street Address: 9 Whatney
3.	Nature of conveya		City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92618</u>
			☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation State Califronia
			Other
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4.		er(s) or Trademark number(s): his document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A.	Trademark Applica	ation No(s).	B. Trademark No(s).: 1,923,552; 2,007,476; 2,005,539
		Additional number	rs attached?  Yes  No
5.	Name and address document should b	of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 3
	Name: Samuel B	3. Stone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00  ☑ Enclosed
	Internal Address:	LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
	Phone:	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066 (714) 751-6606 or (213) 489-1600	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9.	document.	knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  905  Date:June 19, 1998
Sam	nael B. Stone, Reg	,	
			es including cover sheet:3
OM	B No. 0651-0011 (e	<u></u>	
			etach this portion
	Mail documents t	o be recorded with required cover sheet inform	
M / 4 P	DA MUNIVEN AAAAA		Patents and Trademarks
17/ LT	98 BHBUYEN 00000	DUX	Assignments
C:48 C:48		<b>40.00 QP</b> Washing <b>50.00 QP</b>	gton, D.C. 20231
	Public burden reno	orting for this sample cover sheet is estimated t	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEPHEN M. SALEEN, an individual and citizen of the United States, having an address of 63 Bell Canyon Drive, Dove Canyon, California, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
RACECRAFT SUSPENSION	1,923,552	10/03/95
STYLIZED "S"	2,007,476	10/15/96
SALEEN (stylized)	2,005,539	10/08/96

WHEREAS, SALEEN PERFORMANCE, INC., a California corporation, with an address of 9 Whatney, Irvine, California 92618, (hereinafter "Assignor") desires to acquire the above-identified trademarks, trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignor to Assignor, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee, the aforesaid trademarks, trademark registrations, together with any and all goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0614

Trademarks

the foregoing and the right to collect and own any monetary or other damages as a result thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument as of this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1998.

STEPHEN M. SALEEN

(Signature)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0615